Publ. 4–EN 315–E, Replaces 4–EN 315–D
DENISON HYDRAULICS
Proportional Directional Valves
Series 4DP01 – Cetop 03
mahdi_a95
Draft
FEATURES, SYMBOL, DOUBLE FLOW
2

If the performance characteristics outlined above do not meet your own
particular requirements, please consult your local DENISON Office.
ORDERING CODE
5
Model No.: 4DP01 . . .. ... .. B . G.. C1 ..– – – –
Series
01 = Cetop 03
Body
3 = Standard body
L = body with drain port ”L”
(always connect ”L” to tank
when T > 160 bar)
Control
E = solenoid operation w/o position feedback
T = solenoid operation with position feedback
Spool type
Spool position 03 Spool position 06 Spool position 05
02 12 12
43 13 13
Flow P–A; B–T or P–B; A–T
(at 5 bar „ p for each metering edge)
F10 = 10 l/min
F20 = 20 l/min
F30 = 30 l/min
Spool position
03 = 3 (a, o, b), spring centered pos. ”o”
05 = 2 (o, b), spring centered pos. ”o”, energized to ”b”
06 = 2 (o, a), spring centered pos. ”o”, energized to ”a”
Design letter
Seal class
1 = NBR seals
5 = FPM seals (Viton`)
Solenoid voltage
G12 = 12 V DC
G24 = 24 V DC (not for valves with position feedback)
Electrical connector
C1 = connector PG 11 (for valves w/o position feedback)
connector PG 11 + PG 9 (for valves with position feedback)
Modification
Note: For ordering information on Cetop 03 pressure compensators see page 23.
CURVES
6
Oil temperature 50 hC; viscosity 40 cSt.
Spool 02 („ p = 5 bar for each metering edge)
Command voltage U (%)
F
lo
w
Q
(l
/m
in
)
Spool 43 („ p = 5 bar for each metering edge)
Command voltage U (%)
F
lo
w
Q
(l
/m
in
)
Nominal flow
In the case of a different pressure drop (e.g. in combination with a pressure compensator),
the flow is altered as follows:
QX = QN · m,,,,„ pX
5
Attention: Qmax see page 7

30
120
ORDER INFORMATION FOR PRESSURE COMPENSATORS
23
The product described is subject to continual development and the manufacturer reserves the right to change the specifications without notice.
Model No.: SPC 01 .. .. 1 . . A
Series
SPC = Pressure compensator
Size
01 = Cetop 03
Function
01 = 3-port Meter-in Compensator
11 = 2-port Meter-in Compensator
12 = 2-port Meter-out Compensator 1)
1) only with sensing port Code C
Control pressure drop range
04 = 2...5 bar adjustable
(only for 3-port compensator)
05 = 5 bar
10 = 10 bar (only for 3-port compensator)
Seal class
w/o code = NBR-seals
V = Viton
Design letter
Body
3 = Aluminium (up to 210 bar)
5 = Steel (up to 350 bar)
Load sensing port
A = in A
C = in A or B
Circuit type
1 = single
Model Order Weight
No. No.
SPC01 01 041C3A 026 425800
SPC01 01 051C3A 026 425810 0.8 kg
SPC01 01 101C3A 026 425820
SPC01 01 041C5A 026 425830
SPC01 01 051C5A 026 425840 1.6 kg
SPC01 01 101C5A 026 425850
SPC01 01 041A3A 026 425920
SPC01 01 051A3A 026 425930 0.5 kg
SPC01 01 101A3A 026 425940
SPC01 01 041A5A 026 425950
SPC01 01 051A5A 026 425960 1.1 kg
SPC01 01 101A5A 026 425970
SPC01 11 051C3A 026 425570 0.7 kg
SPC01 11 051C5A 026 425600 1.5 kg
SPC01 11 051A3A 026 425690 0.6 kg
SPC01 11 051A5A 026 425720 1.3 kg
SPC01 12 051C3A 026 426050 1.4 kg
SPC01 12 051C5A 026 426080 2.9 kg
A
lu